

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3523**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 24, delete “otherwise provided in this
2 section” and insert “provided in subsections (4) and (5) of this section”.

3 On page 2, line 19, delete “or 260.076” and insert “, 260.076 or 260.078.”.

4 In line 23, after “260.076” insert “, 260.078”.

5 In line 32, after “260.076” insert “, 260.078”.

6 On page 3, line 44, delete “calendar” and insert “business”.

7 On page 5, line 8, after “260.076” insert “, 260.078”.

8 In line 17, after “260.076” insert “, 260.078”.

9 In line 23, after “260.076” insert “, 260.078”.

10 In line 39, after “260.057” insert “, 260.078”.

11 On page 9, line 2, delete “September”.

12 In line 3, delete “19, 2013.” and insert “January 1, 2014.”.

13 In line 7, delete “effective date” and insert “operative date specified in
14 section 8”.

15
